

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0425 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/12/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: Elections Department recommending the Board adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 046-

2018 consolidating local jurisdiction elections with the upcoming June 5, 2018 election.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Resolution 4-3-18, 2. Executed Resolution 046-2018 4-3-18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Elections Department recommending the Board adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution **046-2018** consolidating local jurisdiction elections with the upcoming June 5, 2018 election.

FUNDING: N/A

DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION

Elections Department recommends the Board adopt Resolution **046-2018** consolidating the mentioned districts with the Statewide Primary Election to be conducted on June 5, 2018.

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

Elections Code Sections 10400 et seq. provides for consolidation of a local jurisdiction election with the Statewide Primary Election to be conducted by the El Dorado County Registrar of Voters on June 5, 2018.

The Registrar of Voters is the Election Official for local jurisdictions within the County. All jurisdictions have submitted Resolutions requesting their district election be consolidated with the Statewide Primary Election.

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS

It is recommended that the Board approve this item.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

File #: 18-0425, Version: 1

Districts will be billed for cost to conduct their elections.

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

Forward signed Resolution to the Elections Department.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

N/A

CONTACT

Linda Webster, Assistant Registrar of Voters